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FOREWORD

The Bank of South Sudan is mandated by the Bank of South Sudan Act Sec.77(5)
to collect, compile, analyze and disseminate information related to monetary and
balance of payments statistics.

The Bank is pleased to release this Statistical Bulletin which contains statistical
updates to January 2014. The information herein is useful for macroeconomic
policy makers and other data users.

H.E. KORNELIO KORIOM
GOVERNOR, BANK OF SOUTH SUDAN




SUMMARY NOTES

1: DATA COVERAGE

Most of the data in this publication is sourced from the banking system in South Sudan which
comprises of the Bank of South Sudan and 24 commercial banks.

1.1 BANK OF SOUTH SUDAN

Tables 1.1.1 and 1.1.2 are monthly summarized balance sheets of the Bank of South Sudan from
July 2011 to January 2014. The data is still provisional as it awaits finalization of internal
accounts reconciliations.

1.2 OTHER DEPOSITORY CORPORATIONS

The other depository corporations in South Sudan comprises only of commercial banks at the
moment. Tables 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 are series of summarized aggregated monthly balance sheets of
commercial banks. The process involves aggregating monthly balance sheet data of all
commercial banks operating in South Sudan. The number of commercial banks gradually
increased from 8 in July 2011 to 24 in January 2014.

1.3 CENTRAL BANK SURVEY

A central bank survey is a summarized analytical balance sheet of a central bank. It identifies the
main liability of a central bank as the monetary base which the central bank has the ability to
control for purposes of affecting the overall money supply. The monetary base is equated to the
sum of net foreign assets, net credit to government, claims on banks and other assets net of other
liabilities of the central bank.

1.4 OTHER DEPOSITORY CORPORATION SURVEY

Other depository corporation survey is a summarized analytical balance sheet of other depository
corporations (ODCs). It identifies the main liability as deposits which are used for
intermediation. The deposits is equated to the sum of net foreign assets, net credit to government,
claims on central bank and other assets net of other liabilities of commercial banks (ODCs).

1.5. DEPOSITORY CORPORATION SURVEY

Depository corporation survey is a summarized analytical banking system balance sheet. It is
arrived at by aggregating the central bank balance sheet and the aggregated ODCs balance sheet.
The process involves netting out intra system balances. For example, cash held by ODCs in their
tills are liabilities of the central bank and are netted out when compiling the depository
corporation survey.




1.1 BANK OF SOUTH SUDAN BALANCE SHEET"Y

TABLE 1.1.1: ASSETS

(SSP million)

Foreign
Assets \2

Claims on Government

Treasury
Bills &
Bonds

Overdraft to
Govt.

Claims on
Commercial
Banks

Claims on
Other
Sector

Other
Assets

2011
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2014

January
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\! Provisional

\2 Valued at BSS Official exchange rate and it comprises foreign currency notes and balances abroad

Source: Bank of South Sudan.




1.1 BANK OF SOUTH SUDAN BALANCE SHEET"

TABLE 1.1.2: LIABILITIES (SSP million)

Monetary Base
Capital & Reserves

Other Central
Currency in| Commercial | Sectors IMF Govt Other
circulation |banks deposits |deposits deposits \2 deposits| Capital |Reserves| Total |liabilities

2011

July
August
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December
2014

January

\! Provisional
\2 Local Currency IMF Quota Component

Source: Bank of South Sudan.




1.2 COMMERCIAL BANKS BALANCE SHEET

TABLE 1.2.1: ASSETS

(SSP million)

End of

Foreign

assets
\1

Currency
in Till

Deposits

Securities other than
shares

BSS

Local
banks

With
With govt' |others

Loans

Financial
Derivatives

Shares
and
other
equity

Other
accounts
receivable

Non
financial
assets

2011
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November

December
2014

January

738
648
677
752
747
799
899
974

1,033

1,076

1,089

1,058

653

437

465

467

436

454

382

373

393

443

429

388

431

447

1,449
1,442
1,350
1,380
1,377
1,587
1,737
1,912
2,099
2,103
1,995
2,145

2,201

80

60

13

38

24

24

10

23

15

15

17

151

1,050
1,071
1,084
1,075
1,106
1,110
1,052
1,105
1,066
1,080
1,091
1,073

1,031

\! Valued at commercial banks' mid-point buying and selling exchange rate .

Source: Bank of South Sudan.




1.2 COMMERCIAL BANKS BALANCE SHEET

TABLE 1.2.2 LIABILITIES (SSP million))
Securities
other than
Deposits shares

Shares

Foreign Other |[Of which and | Other
liabilities | Central| Local | Other Sectors|Sectors |restricted Financial other |accounts
\ Govt | Banks [ (Transferable) | (Other) | deposit Loans |Derivatives | equity | Payable

2011
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2014

January 699

\! Valued at mid point of the buying and selling exchange rate .

Source: Bank of South Sudan.




TABLE 1.3: CENTRAL BANK SURVEY

(SSP million)

Net Foreign
Assets

Net Domestic Assets

Claims on
Government
(Net) \2

Claims on
Commercial
Banks

Claims on
Other
Sectors

Other Items
net

Monetary
base

2011

July
August
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

2014
January

2,643
2,007
1,512
1,358
1,093

878
1,607
1,447
1,598
1,323
1,690

2,441

2,270

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

\! Valued at end of period exchange rate

\? Credit to Government is net of government deposits

Source: Bank of South Sudan




TABLE 1.4: OTHER DEPOSITORY CORPORATION SURVEY
(SSP million)

Net Domestic Assets o
Deposits in money

Net Domestic Credit
Foreign
Assets

Claims

\1 on Claims on | Claims on
Central |Governmen Other Transferable
Bank t (Net) \2 Sector

2011

July
August
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2014

January

\! Valued at end of period exchange rate
\2 Credit to Government net of Government deposits

Source: Bank of South Sudan




TABLE 1.5: DEPOSITORY CORPORATION SURVEY
(SSP million)

Net Domestic Assets
Broad Money M2

Net
Foreign

Assets
\1

Domestic Credit

Claims on | Claims on Narrow Money M1
Government Other Currency

(Net) \2 Sector Outside
Banks

Other
Transferabl Total deposits
e deposits

2011

July
August
September
October
November
December
2012
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November
December
2014

January 2,224 2,994

\! Valued at end of period exchange rate
\? Credit to Government is net of government deposits

Source: Bank of South Sudan




Table 1.6: Commercial Banks Lending Per Economic Activity (SSP Million)

Economic Activity

Agricult
ure

Manufactu
ring

Building
and
Construc
tion

Minin

g and

quary
ing

Domestic
Trade,
Restauran
ts & Hotel

Forel
gn
Trad
e

Transport
and
Communic
ation

Financi
al
Service
s

Househ
old
Service
S

2012
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March
April

May

June

July

August
September
October
November
December
2014

January

12

41

O O O O O O o o o o o o

Source: Bank of South Sudan




TABLE 1.7: COMMERCIAL BANKS INTEREST RATES (%)

End of

DEPOSITS RATES (%)

0O- 3months

Over- 3months

Savings

Average Deposit
Rate

2012
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2014
January

1.27
1.36
1.37
1.38

1.99
1.99
1.97
1.99
2.05
1.98
1.99
1.98
1.98
1.99
1.98
2.00

1.98

End of

LENDING RATES (%)

Overdraft/Less than
1 year

1-5 years

Over 5 years

Average Lending
Rate

2012
September
October
November
December
2013
January
February
March

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
2014
January

10.12
10.02

9.60
13.14

13.57
10.80
10.33
9.47
9.04
9.24
8.43
9.70
10.24
10.59
9.99
9.00

9.20

14.18
14.11
13.66
15.41

15.40
13.98
14.06
13.99
14.06
14.15
14.39
14.96
15.36
15.77
15.43
15.77

15.81

7.40
13.48
13.48
13.48

13.95
14.17
14.08
13.45
12.60
12.59
11.95
12.77
12.77
12.75
13.38
13.37

13.57

\! Commercial Banks’ deposits and lending rates are weighted averages.

Source: Bank of South Sudan.




TABLE 1.8: SOUTH SUDANESE POUND EXCHANGE RATES

Selected Monthly Average exchange rates \!

U.s.A U.s.A Pound
Dollar Dollar Stel:lin Uganda \?
(official) | (parallel) 9

2011

July

August

September

October

November

December

2012

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

2013

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October
November
December
2014

January

\' Simple average of buying and selling rates
\2 Implies currency units per South Sudanese Pounds
Source: Bank of South Sudan




TABLE 2: CONSUMER PRICE INDEX

(June 2011=100)

Food and Non-
alcholic
beverages

Alcoholic
beverages and
Tobacco

Clothing and
footwear

Housing, Water,
Electicity, Gas and
other fuel

Furnishings,
household
equipmentand
routine
household
maintenance

Transport

Communicat
ion

Recreation
and culture

Education

Restaurants
and hotels

Miscellaneous
goods and
services

71.39

312

2.59

3.52

258

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
2014

January

Source: South Sudan National Bureau of Statistics




TABLE 3: GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT

At Current Prices (SSP M)

Final consum exp, government

Final consum exp, households

Final consum exp, NPISH

Gross fixed capital formation

Changes in inventories

Gross Domestic Expenditure

89

22,464

Exports of goods and senvices

Imports of goods and senices

22,270

10,228

GDP at current prices

34,507

At Constant prices (SSP M)

Final consum exp, government

Final consum exp, households

Final consum exp, NPISH

Gross fixed capital formation

Changes in inventories

Gross Domestic Expenditure

88

21,809

Exports of goods and senvices

Imports of goods and senices

16,773

10,049

GDP at constant prices

28,533

Source: South Sudan National Bureau of Statistics




